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Managers Corner       MAY 2021  

Welcome to May!  The grass is green, flowers are starting to bloom, and the lilacs make their appearance (along with the bright yellow dandelions!).  I see so many residents working on their yards and the overall appearance of their home site.  This is so much appreciated and welcomed!
It is already time for mowing.  MOWING – I do not give notices or warnings about mowing your grass and trimming around your lot where needed.  One knows when it needs to be mowed.  Lake Forest will mow your yard if it gets overgrown.  There will be no advance warning or phone calls trying to make contact with you.  You will be charged an amount ranging from $50 to $100, depending on the yard size and the length that you have let the grass grow to.  You will be charged an additional $20-$25 if trimming is needed to be done.  This mowing issue is directed to residents of all mobile homes and includes RV home sites.  NO EXCEPTIONS!  
May is always a busy month here at Lake Forest.  See details inside for the dates that we provide dumpsters for your use to rid your home site of items you no longer need at your home area.  The dumpsters will be covered by our camera surveillance, so please follow the rules of dumping and do not dispose of tires, appliances, paint, batteries or chemicals.  This is a great service that Lake Forest provides for you twice a year.  Please take advantage of this, but follow the rules please.
The opening day of the Lake Forest Swimming Pool is not set yet.  It will be sometime in May, but I do not have the date yet.  The younger children/teens must be 13 years of age or older to come to the pool without adult supervision.  Hours will be from 12:00 p.m. until 7:00 p.m.  Wednesday evenings from 4:00 until 7:00 will be Adult Night only.  You must be 18 years of age and older to be at the pool on Adult Night.  I am considering having two nights for Adult Night, and will post the other night if this is decided on.
	

Paula Clark  
General Manager


POOL INFORMATION…….. May 2021

The opening date of the pool is yet to be determined.      All residents are expected to be on their best behavior with allowing you to be able to use the pool without a pool monitor.  Rules will still be strictly enforced, and actions and behavior monitored, thanks to our security surveillance system.  Those who do not follow the rules, will lose their swimming privileges.  

Hours are from 12:00 pm – 7:00 p.m.    The pool will be open daily unless it needs to be closed because of inclement weather or chemical issues.  

No private parties allowed.  Food and beverages will be allowed in the designated areas only.  NO GLASS CONTAINERS, PLASTIC ONLY.  Designated areas are the PICNIC AREA and the BALCONY only.      NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES    

Age Restrictions:  Residents 13-18 years of age, and adults, will be able to come swimming with no supervision.  Children under 13 will not be allowed to swim without their parent(s) or guardian(s) being with them.  This will be strictly enforced.  
The pool is for RESIDENTS and APPROVED & ACCOMPANIED GUESTS ONLY.  This DOES NOT MEAN that children may bring their friends from outside the Community every day.  The pool is for our residents to enjoy.  The guest will be welcome when they are visiting a resident family here in the Community, but there will be limitations.

Paula Clark
General Manager
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					[bookmark: _Hlk480888904]Important Numbers
Sioux City Police & Fire Department		911 Emergencies Only / Animal Control 279-6968/6170
						712-279-6960 Non-Emergency  224/7387 City Clerk
Roto Rooter Service/Plumbing			712-276-7329
Anderson Heating & Cooling			712-258-4328
Sparklight Cable 				712-233-2000
Sioux City Journal				712-293-4250
Animal Control					712-279-6170, 279/6968	
Iowa One Call					1-800-292-8989
Mid-American Energy				1-888-427-5632
Kevin Odell Electric				712-253-1388
Ellis Mobile Home Transport			712-239-7273
	

					

TRASH PICK UP   Trash day is Tuesday morning.  Do not set your trash out any earlier than Monday evening.  All containers are to be removed from the curbside no later than Tuesday evening.  There are many homes that leave their containers at the curbside all week long.  From now on I will instruct maintenance personnel to set all trash containers in the middle of your driveway that are left out after Tuesday evening.  If you have a complaint about this being done you can contact the manager directly.  The residents that leave their containers at the curbside need to do their share with the appearance at Lake Forest.  All homes have their own 96 gallon tote.  DO NOT spray paint your lot numbers on these containers.  This is not allowed.  Western Disposal will only collect the trash from these containers.  You are able to put in the container any yard waste along with your household trash.  If there is anyone that feels they need two containers, this can be done.  Additional containers are available for your use, at the cost to you, of $8.33 per month.  Please contact the office if you need an additional tote.
CURFEW ORDINANCE  The Curfew Ordinance for Lake Forest is 9:30 P.M. for all minors under the age of 18.  Children can be in their own yards but not in the community.
RESIDENT BULLETIN BOARD There is a bulletin board placed at the entry to the office location for the use of residents here at Lake Forest.  Use it to advertise services you have to offer our community.  You can also advertise items you have for sale.
Phone Number Updates Needed For Office Records Please make it a point to keep your phone numbers  current with the office.  The phone numbers are kept confidential.  There are times when it may be an emergency that we need to call a home owner so this is important for the office to have current phone numbers and any other updates you may have.
PARKING You are allowed 2 vehicles per home site.  If you have more than 2 vehicles you must have permission to park them elsewhere.  You must come to the office to get that permission.  The NO PARKING ON STREETS is being enforced.  Vehicles will be towed at the owner’s expense.  NO NOTICES WILL BE GIVEN.  There are many reasons for this rule.  1. Mail Delivery 2. Street Cleaning 3. Home Transportation   4.Emergency Vehicles (This is a safety issue to ensure that any and all emergency vehicles have an open and clear street to reach their destination when needed. 

Like us on Facebook!!
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The Men Cribbage Players Meet every Wednesday of the Month in the Clubhouse Library to play Cribbage and drink coffee and eat munchies!!
Stop by to say hi or to play a game or just sit and read a book!
From 1pm – 4pm.





15 Miles per hour IT’S THE LAW !!
This speed limit applies to EVERYONE, resident or visitor.  Also, the stop signs are in place for a reason.  From time to time the police will be in the community giving citations for traffic violations.  You are encouraged to report habitual offenders.
 Thank you.


*Attention Mowers please take the consideration when mowing and mow to the inside of your yard and not out in to the street  Thank you 😊

Please tell your children to walk facing the oncoming traffic so it is easier to see them and to wear something reflective as well we want them to be safe!! Thank you!! 😊 

NOTICE TO PET OWNERS

As a pet owner at Lake Forest, you are required to register your pet with the office.  You are allowed 2 pets per space.  Each pet must be inoculated and licensed according to all applicable laws and regulations.  A fee of $5.00 per pet is required per month.  If you have any questions regarding your pet, please read section F of your Rules & Regulations.  Also, pet owners please be courteous when walking your dog within the community.  Please carry a plastic bag and a pooper scooper with you.  Thank you.  All cats must be leashed or kept inside.
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LAKE FOREST DREAMHOMES SALES
For people looking to purchase a BRAND NEW HOME they now can DESIGN a home of their own!!
ASK FOR DETAILS !!
Check out our “MAY” MANAGER’S SPECIAL on our Sales Page and see how you can receive “2” FREE month’s lot rent!!
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Pool Hours
Daily From 12-7, Weather Permitting
Residents Only
Wednesday Adult Night 4-7
Must be 18 years or older
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From The Mail Carrier
Please do not block the mailboxes on the street.  Do not place trash containers near the mailbox.  Notify your senders with your new address for better delivery.
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Welcome New Residents!! 
Zachary & Chelcie Wuestewald
Ayla Fantasia Russom
Jacob Boyle & Estafani Rosas
Mindy & Dylan Cline
Tabitha Jean Martinson

[image: ]
If you have a disability and need assistance into the building call ahead during business hours 7:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Thank you.
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            	Purs-nals & Storage 
Thirty-One
 Susan Finch
Babyreddragon1972@gmail.com
712-202-8183
www.mythirtyone.com/susanfinch
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Jennifer Livingston
Wedding Decorations, Floral Bouquets and gifts!
712-253-8566
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Birdhouses, Scripture related T-shirts and other arts & craft items.

Sunshine & Smiles
212-2309



Pots By Mary Unique Gifts – Many Designs & Colors
Personal – Professional3700 28th Street Space 411
Sioux City, IA 51105
(712) 281-2350

 
Short Staffed Inc.
712/224/0022
818 5th Street 
Sioux City, IA 51105


Wayne’s World
Karoke, Receptions, Annversaries, Parties, Etc. 
Call 712-333-6240 
Wayne Porter
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Job Seekers!
IMKO Workforce Solutions
827 Gordon Drive
Sioux City, IA 51101
712/224/2480
Call Today!

Mobile Home Problems?
We Transport and Set-Up Mobile Homes
We also have a complete Service Department:
& Mobile Home Repairs * Mobile Home Remodeling
*Skirting * Insulation * Roofing * Freeze Problems
We also sell storage sheds!
5301 Frelon Drive, Sioux City <IA 51108 
712-239-7273
ELLIS MOBILE HOME TRANSPORT 


From our Sales Team / May 2021                                                                                                 
               “RESIDENT REFERRAL PROGRAM”
                       How to earn “2 months free lot rent” during May!
                                                            
Make sure to take advantage of this program and tell your friends, family and co-workers! EVERY referral that purchases a home from Lake Forest/Dream homes means YOU receive 2 month’s FREE lot rent. 
· You “MUST” make sure they “notify us immediately “ if they were referred by you so you can earn two month’s “free” lot rent.   
· We have IN HOUSE financing at a FIXED interest rate. We have recently lowered our rates, as low as 3.7%, based on the size of the down payment. 
· Applying has NEVER been easier and there is NO COST for the process!
· Make sure to let them know about our AMENITIES: heated outdoor swimming pool, fitness center, library, great room (which CAN be rented), mail delivery to your home site, playground plus we are pet friendly! 

NON-RESIDENT REFERRAL – In April if anyone not living   
  at Lake Forest refers someone & they purchase a home they can earn $300.00.
 
                         “May SPECIALS”                        
                                                            
· If you buy a home in May you will NOT PAY lot rent or mortgage payment your 1st month!
· Down Payment – as low as $1,000 & up!
· Prices per month start as low as $596 per month! This amount includes lot rent and mortgage!   
     
 Contact Sales for available homes & details on specials! Call (712) 252-4381       
                                  
		
		 
                                                                       

      TELL YOUR FRIENDS AND FAMILY!!!

Remember this year to share the good news that Lake Forest is a licensed dealer for BRAND NEW HOMES!!!  You, your friends and family can DESIGN their dream home from the floor plan up….IMAGINE…picking every detail.  Very few times in life can we truly have EXACTLY what we want but when you design your home … you are in control.  Every luxurious detail of your dream kitchen to spacious living areas and formal dining rooms to a glamorous master retreat complete with a whirlpool tub!  
With as little as 9% down this dream can become a REALITY!!  See the sales office for details or call anytime M-F 7-4.   Remember, if you refer someone and they buy a home from us YOU will receive TWO months free lot rent so SHARE THE GOOD NEWS!!!  
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May 2021
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
		

	2


	

	

	

	



	
	
	1

	
	 
	
	
	
	
	Lot Rent and Mortgage due by today please use drop box/May

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
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	Trash 6am
Teachers Day 
	Cribbage 1-4pm
Brown Leaf Bags 730am
Cinco De Mayo
	
	
	

	9

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	Mother’s Day 
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	Trash  6am
[image: ]
	Cribbage 1-4pm
Brown Leaf Bags 730 
	
	Rummage Sale 4-8 
	Day Rummage Sale 8-4

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	Rummage Sale 8-4
	Dumpster Arrives
	Trash 6am
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	Cribbage 1-4pm
Brown Leaf Bags 730 am
	
	
	

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	Dumpster Departs
	
	Trash 6am

	Cribbage 1-4pm
Brown Leaf Bags
730 am

	
	
	

	30
	31
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Memorial Day/Office Closed [image: ]
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